Introduction to SAG Network Lighting Controls Subcommittee

Celia Johnson, SAG Facilitator

April 20, 2022 NLC Subcommittee Meeting

SAG Network Lighting Controls Subcommittee

- ▶ **Purpose:** To discuss measures associated with network lighting controls with Ameren Illinois, ComEd and interested stakeholders, including strategies for accelerating adoption of networked lighting controls, luminaire level lighting controls, and other related measures
- **Background:** The 2022-2025 EE Plan Stipulated Agreements between Ameren Illinois, ComEd and non-financially interested stakeholders referenced creating a new Subcommittee to discuss updates on the measures associated with network lighting controls
- Working Group Website:
 https://www.ilsag.info/meetings/subcommittees/network-lighting-controls-subcommittee/
- Participation: Open to all interested SAG participants, unless a topic may present a financial conflict of interest; SAG participants are invited to selfselect into the Working Group
- Meeting Timing: Quarterly in 2022

Excerpts from Stipulated Agreements

- ▶ Ameren Illinois Stipulated Agreement: The Parties agree to recommend to the SAG facilitator to establish a Technical Advisory Committee subcommittee to address the measures associated with network lighting controls ("NLC"). This subcommittee could include, at a minimum, representatives from Natural Resources Defense Council, Commonwealth Edison, and Ameren Illinois.
- ▶ ComEd Stipulated Agreement: ComEd will meet periodically with the NRDC and any other interested SAG participants to provide updates on progress in and discuss refinements in strategy for accelerating adoption of networked lighting controls, luminaire level lighting controls and other related measures. Such meetings will be at least quarterly in 2022 and at least biannually from 2023 through 2025.

Feedback Requested

- 1. What month is best for NLC Subcommittee meetings in Q3 and Q4?
- 2. What topics related to network lighting controls should be discussed at future meetings in 2022?

Q&A

- SAG Facilitator Contact Information
 - Celia Johnson
 - ► Email: celia@celiajohnsonconsulting.com
 - Phone: (312) 659-6758
 - ► SAG Website: <u>www.ILSAG.info</u>